JET

HVBS-912 Metal Working Bandsaw

50000435T
400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch; info@wmbhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41{0)44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 44 806 47 58

P-50000435T 06/09

C€



5092

Breakdown for the HVBS-912
Base Assembly




Index Part

No. No.

T o HVBS912-01 ...
2. HVBS912-02 ... ...
Q. .. HVBS912-09 ...,
15 .. HVBS912-15 ..o
16 ... TS-0680042 .. ...
17 ... HVBS-912-17 ...
18 ... TS-0060071 .o
19 ... TS-0561052 ..o,
20....... TS-0680081 ... ....cocovevinin.
21....... HVBSS812-21 ..,
22........ TS-0070051 ...l
24 ... HVBS912-24 ... ... ...
25 HVBS912-25.....co
26....... TE-06880011 ..o
27 ... HVBSO12-27 . ... ...
28...... HVBS912-28 ...
29 ... HVBS912-29 ......cooooeeee
30 ... HVBS912-30 ..o
C Y TS-0680031 ...,
32 .. TS-0081031 oo,
33....... TS-0680041 ......oooovviennes
C7: S, TS-0561031 ..ol
35....... HVBS912-35 ... ...
6. HVBE212-36.......ccoieivee
38 ... HVBSE12-38 . ...
39 ... HVBSG12-39 ...
a1 ... HVBS912-41 ...
45 ... HVBSS1245.....................
46 ...... . HVBS912-46 .. .. ...
48 ... HVBSS12-48 ....................
50 ... HVBSS12-50 ...................
51....... HVBSD12-51 ..
59 ... TS0080081 ......................
60........ HVBS912-60 .....................
62 ... HVBSS12-62 .. ... ...
T2A...... HVBSS12-72A.. ...
72-1 ... HVBSS12-72-1 ...
72-2... HVBSg12-72-2.................
72-3... . HVB3912-72-3..................
72-4 . HVBS912-724 ..o
73 ... TS-0051051 . ...,
785 ... TS-0561021 .. ...,
78 ... HBS912-78. ... ...
79 ... T8-0000011 .. ...
84 ... HVBSS12-84 ....................
85 . HVBSO912-85............ce
86 ......HVBSQ12-86 ...................
87 .......HVBSS12-87 ...l
g8 ... HVBSG12-88 ....................
89 ........ HVBSS12-89 .. ...

Parts List for the HVBS-912
Base Assembly

Description Size Qty.
BWIVEI BaSE .o e 1
Acme Lead SCreW. ... e 1
BracKet ... .o e e e 1
FIXed BOt . oo et 1
Flat Washer ..., 3BX20X2... 2
Vise Jaw Bracket (Front) ...........cccoccoiiiiiiin e 1
HexX Cap SCTEW.........ccoiierevr e 38" x1-12"L ... 3
Hex NUL. .o 2 e 1
FlatWasher ..o 1/2'%28xt2................ 2
Carmiage SCrewW ... 22 1
Hex Cap SCrew. ... 2X2" 1
Vise Jaw Bracket (Rear) ...t 1
Cross Round Head Screw................cc s 3MG"™3IB"L...... 2
FlatWasher ............ccocooi e MEX12xt0.8............ 2
ST | T e O S PEEO 1
SONTING] vviteseisrne s 5 it i e o S S i) i S o B s SR AR Y S 1
Spring AQjusting ROd .......cccor oo e 1
Spring Handle Bracket........................ ke e e i< A 1
FlatWasher ... s SME"23xt2............. 10
Hex Cap SCrew. ..o e e 5M16"3/M4"L................ 6
FlatWasher ...........coccccoiiii e 38232 ... 1
Hex NUL . e e 38 3
BUSKING ..ot e e 1
SUPPOM RO ...t e e e e 1
PIVOL BIAGKET ... s ic et i bt b et o i it i s ity i vati deo 1
Plaie e s i whaE R s s dre e 1
Wire Nippl& ..o 57 < TR 1
Cylinder Lower SUPPOr ... s 1
FlatWasher ..o 5/16"x19xt1.5............ 1
THUMD SCI W, ... ..ottt eee et e e s eee et e eee e aeaneirae e r e 1
SIOCK StOP ROA .. e 1
SIOP BIOCK. ..o 1
Hex Cap SCrew.......oooooiiiiiiee e 3/8'x1-34"L ... 1
SUDDOILPIRLE . ... e - bl it Gttty 00 tis e oy it s 1
Flat Washer ... e e 5M16"x18xt1.5........... 9
Stand Complete Assembly (#72-1thru 72-4) .. ..o 1
LB LB TT) oo i e b s e o6 G o i e S e e S 1
LG (RIGNE) . oo e e e 1
PANEL. ..o e e e 1
Y= (=T I - Y OO PUR TP UR PRSP 1
Hex Cap SCrewW. ... 56" 1L 8
Hex NUE......oo e 5M16". .. 8
[0~ (U ST SRS 1
Hex Cap SCrew ..o 1/4°-20M/2°L. ... 1
WHEBLROM: i it i e s it v i o it S e Sk v i el 1
FlatWasher ..., 5/8"x30xt3mm........... 4
OB P s vt it s st ds i s st e i P3x280L. v 2
Coasterof Stand................. Y2 2
Hex NUt......... e, W2 2
WG .. e e 2



Index FPart

No. No. Description Size Qty.

93 ... HVBS912-93 ..................... Hand Rod. ... e,

84 . ... TS-0561021 ... oo, HeX NUL ... SMB" ..
96 ........ TS-0051071 ..o Hex Cap Screw............o.. oo 516" 18x1-1/2"L ...
97 ... HVBS912-97 . COORANE TANK oo e
98 ........ HVBS912-98AE ................ PUMB e 400V, 50Hz, ..............
____________ HVBS912-PLE .................. Pump Label for CE (N6t ShOWN) .....oooiee oo o
99 TS-0680021.......ccocoe . FlatWasher ..., 14" x19xt1.5..............
100 ... HVBS912-100................... Cross Round Head Screw.............ooccoevveeeeenn . 14"x5/8" ...
101 ... HVBSO812-101 ... HOSE .. 5/8"x200mm.............
102 ...... HVBS912-102 .................. COUPIET .. 3/8"PTx5/M16" ...
104 ... HVBSEO12-104 . PRt e
104-1 .. HVBS912-104-1................ Cross Round Head Screw. ...l MG x 10
337 ... TS0640112 ..o B o e i i e s e dai e e e V2
338 ... TS-0680061...................... FlatWasher ... 12"x28xt2. ...
364 ... HVBS812-364 ................... BNOD . e
365 ... . HVBS912-365................... KO e e
366 ... T8-0270051 ..o Socket Set Serew ... 5/16"-18X1/2"L..........
367 ... HVBS9212-367 ................... Bracket. .. ..o e
368 ... TS-2360121 oo FlatWasher ... MIAZ2xt2 ...
369 ... TS-0060061 ........oovvvee.. HexX Cap SCreW ..o 381140 .
370 ... TS-0680041 ... Flat Washer ..., 38"20xt2......
372.... HVBS912-372 ................. Bracket........... s Saie e e e
373 L HVBEO I Z2-37 3 o BNAI e
374 ... HVBSE812-374 ... Plastic ROUND KNOD ..o
375 ... HVBS812-375 ... B BaANNG .o e
376 ... TS-2360127 oo FlatWasher ... M12.
377 ... HVBS912-377 ... SPIING - et et
500 ... HVBSS12-500 ... Power Cable . ...
501 ... HVBSS12-501 ... PUMP-Cable. ... e e
502 ... HVBSS12-502 ................... LIMIt-Cable.....coo e e
503 ... HVBS8812-503 ... MOOr-Cable ... e
504 ...... HVBS912-104 ................ ot L N R
o04-1 ... HVBS912-104-1 . .............. Cross Round Head Screw. .......ooooooeveeeeel, ME" X 10
505 ... HVBS912-505................... LMt Wt .. e,
506 ...... HVBS912-506 .................. Pan Head SCrew ..........ccc.oooivviveiemeeeeeeen Mdx25
507 ... HVBS912-507 ................... BraCKe, e e —
508 ...... HVBS912-508 .................. S OP Plate e e
509 ... HVBSS812-509 ................... Cross Round Head Screw...........oooovvveveee. 3MB"X 10,
510 ... HVBS912-510 .................. Hex Cap SCrew..........coooeiiiiiiiiiieeee, SMe™x1-14" ...
511 ... HVBS912-511 ... Hex NUt. ..., SHMB".
iR HVBS912-JL..................Jet Logo {not shown)

el HVBSS12-IDE.................ID Label for CE (not shown)...

i SRTESEN HVBSS812-GL.................Ground Label (not shown)... ke e €S e e A8 e e oh R
g e 601W-05L003.................Warning Label for Saw(notshown)
g TS 601W-05L005................Warning Label for Glasses (not shown)...



Breakdown for the HVBS-912
Head Assembly

™~

5(2) .
(2 34812 ™
& 195
22712 23 263
72k 34
1%
- 58 345
197 :

gi21 293A
3012

12712

2912}
3z



Breakdown for the HVYBS-912
Bearing Bracket Assembly

|
!
I
|

]

———H 95-1
|
; 294mt 263-303)
|
I 254.-2i2}
204 |
| 2933
} |

£
[t
w
=

i

| |

| i 315-242) i
e
31521

316A ; w {| | A0

| | 35-3 |

I I |
= L | |
I | I



Breakdown for the HVBS-912
Gear box Assembly

264-7

244-14

b3

244-5(3)

2644

2442

2hb-12

2d 133}




Index Part

No. No.

64 ... HVBS912-64 . ... ...
65..... TS-0209102 ... v e
66 ... TS-0680041 ..o
67 ... HVBSS812-67 ... ..
69 ... TS-0561031 ...
70 ... TS-0051051 ...
1. TS-0680031.........coeev,
103 ... HVBS912-103 . ...
190 ...... HVBSS812-190...................
191 ... HVBSO912-191 ...
1892 ... HVBS912-192 ...
193 . TS-0207072 ...
194 .. HVBS912-194 ...
185 ... . HVB3912-195 ... ...
196 ...... HVBS912-196 . .................
197 ... HVBS912-197 ..o
198 . _HVBS912-188 . ...
200 ... . HVBS912-200 ...................
201 ... TS0720081 ... ................
202 ... TS-0080061 ........cooeeevnee.
203 ... HVBSS12-203 ..................
204 ... TS-0680021 ...,
205 ... HVBS812-205 ...................
213 ... HVBS912-213 ...
214 ... TS-0208061 ...l
215 ... HVB8912-215...................
216 ... HVBS912-216 ...................
218 ... HVBS912-218 ...
219 ... HVBS912-219 ...
223 ... HVBS912-223 .. ...
224 ... HVBS912-224 ...
25 .. HVBS912-225 . ...
226 ... TS-0270071 ..o,
27 ... TS-0720081 ...
29 ... TS-0680031......................
230...... TS-0051071 .o
235A. _HVBS912-235A.................
2351, HVBS912-235-1.........oe.ee.
235-2  _HVBS912-235-2. ...
235-3.. . HVBS8912-235-3................
235-4 . HVBS912-2354 ...
2358 .. TS-0680031 ...oooovivvrvnnn.
235-7.. TS-0051081 ...
235-9 . _HVB5912-235-9. ...
235-10 HVBS912-235-10..............
235-11 HVBS912-235-11..............
240 ... HVBS912-240 .........ccce..
241 ... HVBSS12-241 ...
244 ... HVBS912-244 ...
2444 HVBSS12-244A ...

Parts List for the HVBS-912

Head Assembly
Description Size Qty.
Cylinder Complete Set....................... RE-712N .., 1
Socket Head Cap Screw .......ovveev e, 38214 ... 1
FlatWasher ... BX25x2.. .. 1
PIVOL AT et e 1
Hex NUE ..., 3B 1
Hex Cap SCrew........ocovveceiiieeiieeee e SME"X1"L 7
Flat Washer ...o....oooi i 5M16"x18xt1.5............ 3
FlatWasher ... 3B"X20¢t2 ... 2
SWay Valve. ... e e 1
Tube Clamp . ... 14PTx1/4" . 2
HOoSE ... e, 8x 6x1100(1/4").....1
Socket Head Screw ... 1/4"x1-1/4"L ... 2
ValVe ..o 14"PTx5M16" ... 1
HOSE oo e, 12 x 8 x 1400(5/16") 1
Hose ... 8 x 6 x 400(1/4")....... 1
HOSE BID ..ot e e 2
Hose Clamp ... oo . i i i iiiniiie, e Seaitoskisasdanisisaa it isveiss 2
BOW oo s e s e e s e e et |
Spring Washer ... 57 2 RSO 4
Hex Cap SCrew........coooi i, 3/8"%1-1/4"L............ 4
Plate ... e e e e
FlatWasher ..........ccccoooiicii 1/4"x18xt1.5.............. 2
Cross Socket Hex Cap Screw................. 1/4"x5I8"L.................. 2
Knob ........cceovnnn. PP PP PTROP 1
Socket Head Cap Screw ... 6" 1L 2
Elat WaSHIer st ti tebive inas it 38"2512 ... 1
Blade Tension Bar........c.c..co oo s e 1
Handle BOAY ... e 1
Handle ... e e e e 3
Blade Tension Sliding Block.............ccoo oo i 1
SHAING Plate... ..o e e aeee £
BTN s e 1
Socket Set Screw ..., 5/16"x3/4"L... 1
Spring Washer. ..., MG 4
Flat Washer ... shexi12xt2............2
Hex Cap SCrew. ..o 5M16™1-1/2"L........... 2
Idler Wheel Assembly (#235-1 ~#235-11) ... i, 1
Bl WVRBE o i s i s s e i i ek e s e e i £ i 1
C-RetainerRing............................... R52 . i, 2
Bearing ..o 6205LLU ...l 2
BUSHING .. 1
Flat Washer ............. oo, BAE"2043............ 2
Hex Cap Screw.......... LBME™3AN 1
Blade Wheel Shaft. ... e e 1
BN o e e e GOX3IAL 1
Sliding Plate Draw BIoCK ..o e 1
Blade (5-8T)....co i 27x0.9x2655 . ... 1
OV et e e 1
Gear Box Assembly (Include #244A ~ 245A and 262, 262-1) .......... 1
Gear Box Assembly (#244-1 ~ 244-14). ... i 1

8



244-1. HVBSS812-244-1................ (BRI IO i st e e e i s it e s S5t 65 a4 68 i G e e ki 1
Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
244-2  _HVBS912-244-2 .. ... Transmission Shaft .. ... ... 1
244-3. HVBS912-244-3................ BUSNING . .. oottt e e 1
244-4  HVBS912-244-4 .. .. .. BUSTIRG..... .- oo i s b 5 e ¥ e i b ¥ s 30 it it it B e 1
244-5.  HVBS912-244-5 ............. A IYC ot i e i i s e g 6205LLU ................... 3
244-6  _HVBS912-2446... .. ... Key... ettt e, OXEX20L L 2
244-7 _ HVBS912-244-7................C- Retalner Rlng ............................................... 825 . 1
244-8. . HVBS912-244-8............... Gear Box Gasket ... e 1
244-9 . _HVBS912-244-9............... GEAN BOX COVET ..ot ettt e 1
244-10 HVBS8912-244-10.............. Cross Socket Hex Head Screw ..................... 1VAXSBL... 4
244-11 HVBSS12-244-11 ... ... VEMEPIUG ..o e e MBxP1.....oiiiicnin, 1
244-12 HVBS912-244-12.............. Bearing COVEI ... ...ttt oo e 1
244-13 HVBS912-244-13 ... . Cross Round Head Screw............................ 316"Xx3/8'L.........o... 3
244-14 HVBS912-244-14.............. VOIS BAT (ot e v vtk i i e e i 3. S $ 4 BN Bk £ s 1
245A . HVBS912-245A .. ... Worm Gear Shaft Assembly (#245-1 ~245-9) ...l 1
245-1 . HVBS912-245-1................ WOrmM Shaft... ..o e 1
245-2 _ HVBS912-245-2 . Bearing BUSHING ... s e 1
245-3 _HVBS912-245-3................ BEAMNG ©veveis it BOO3LLU ... 2
2454 . HVBS912-2454................. Lock NUt...... .. W22
245-5  HVBS812-245-5 .. .. KBY e Sxox30L ... 1
245-7 .. HVBB912-245-7 . ............. FlatWasher ... V25w ansinni 4 1
245-8 .. HVBS912-245-8.._............ Speeial Nubesas s rnrme i vesnne s MAXP2 . i 1
245-9. HVBB912-245-9............. LIS INNE 1 05 5wt s o ot i 2 e St B o 5 S e o 1
262 HVBS912-262 ..................Spindie PUlley ..o rrunadestiiiune |
262-1..TS-0267042 ............ccoeeens Socket Set SCrew ..o 1!4 'x3!8"L el
263 ... HVBSS12-263AE .............. Switchbox complete with cabies...................... 400V,50Hz,3Ph......_.. 1
263-1...HVBS812-263-1................ PlUG. .. coereieri i e 400V, 5Pin ..............1
264 ... HVBS912-264 ... ... Drive WHEEI ... ..ot e e e 1
265 ... .HVBS812-265 ................... C-Retainer RlngSQS ............................ 1
269 ... HVBS912-269 .. .............. Maotor Mount Bracket ... 1
270 ... TS-0680031 .....ccovevernne Flab Washer s e oo i s o aians SME23xt2...... 12
271 ... TS-0081031 ..o Hex Cap SCrew.........ocooiiveieiiiieeecee e 5/16"x3/4"L..............6
274 . HVBS912-274 . ... Motor MoUNt Plate ... e 1
275 ... TS-0561021 ..o Hex NUE. . 5B e 6
276 ... TS-0081051 ... Hex Cap SCrewW.........cocooivvivviee e 5M6"XT"L.......ccen e 2
277 ... TS-0152011 ..o Carmiage SCreW . .......cccovvveei e ST [0 A U |
278 ... HVBS912-278AE ... MOTOT. .. 400V 3Ph ... 1
281 ... HVBS912-281 ..o NIGLOE PUIGY. .. o cnree s smsennsemrenns s ge s sunn ek SH SRS bR e ol oo it b st 4 1
281-1..TS-0267041 ... Socket Set SCrew ... Y4"x3/8"L........ce 1
283 ... HVBS912-283 ..., Key..ooooooeenn. TN REIPY-). <o), < 1| TN 2
284 ... HVBS912-284 ... Motar Pulley Cover ............................................................................ 1
............ HVBS56M-CLB/CE ........... Caution Label for Pulley Cover (not shown).... ... 1
285 .....TS-0050011 ..o, Hex Cap SCrewW......ccooovveriie e, 14" x 2L 2
286 ...... TS-0720071 ..o Spring Washer......... A 2
288 ... HVBS912-288 ................... KO, i e e e 1
290 ... TS-0680041 .......ccvee . Flat Washer .....oovvieiveen e SI8™X20XE2 L 2
291 ... TS-0060061 ... Hex Cap SCreW........ccooovviesie e 38" 1-1/4"0 1
202A. HVBSQ12-292A. . ... ... Adjustable Bracket Assembly (Rear) (#292-1 ~ #292-13)........cceen . 1
292-1.. . HVBS912-282-1.............. Adjustable Bracket. ..o 1
282-2. HVBS912-202-2 .. .. Blade Adjustable ...........ooooii e 1
282-3..T5-0880031 .. ..o Flat Washer ....c.ooovvvve e SM6"x18xt1.5............ 1
202-4 [ TS-0720081 ... Spring Washer ... TP RUPUUUUPURTTRRURURRIR < At | SRR PPt 1
202-5. . TS-0208071 .....ccoovivnnnn Socket Head Cap Screw ................................. SMEe"x1-1/4"L ... 1
282-8. _HVBSS12-282-8 ... .. BeANNG ...t 608ZZ. ...t 1



292-9 .. HVBS912-292-9............... Bearing Pin ...

Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
292-10 HVBS912-282-10.............. Carbide GUIAE. ... et e e
292-11.78-1503041 .......verrene. Socket Head Cap Screw ..., MEXIBL . . oeeisne
292-12.TS-0720001 ... Spring Washer ... BB i
202-13.TS-05681031 ..o HEX BIUE. oo e oo i e e o s e el a0 IUB'UNF ..o
293A... . HVBS912-293A................. Guide Pivot (Rear) (#293-1~#293-3) ... .
2931 .. HVBS912-293-1................ Guide PIvot {REAI) ... e
293-2.. . HVBS912-293-2................ BOAMNG oo iis heiine b eniessesboh e in i 608ZZ. ..o,
293-3..HVBS912-293-3................ C-Retainer RiNG ..o S8
294A... HVBS912-294A................. Bearing Shaft (#294-1 ~ #294-3)........c..ccovins i
294-1 . HVBS912-284-1............... Bearing Shaft.... ... e
294.2 . HVBS8912-294-2 ................ Bearing ..o BOBEL e s vt
294-3 . HVBS912-294-3 ............... C-Retainer Ring.......ocoov e 2
308 .....HVBS912-308 ................... Brush ASSembIY. ...
310 ... HVBS912-310 ... Cross Round Head Screw..........covivennen. 3M16"%3/18"L...ee.
315A . HVBS91Z2-315A....cco e Guide Pivot (Front) (#315-1 ~#315-3) ...
315-1...HVBS912-315-1.............. Guide Pivot {(Front) ..o
315-2. . _HVBS912-315-2.....ecocee B AT TG i v <eiss s 45 s o 5 S i B e BOBZZ....c.coveviveien.
315-3..HVBS912-315-3.............. C-Retainer RiNG........o oo e S8
318A... . HVBSR12-316A................. Bearing Shaft (#316-1 ~#316-3). ...
316-1 ... HVBS912-316-1............... Bearing Shaft. ...
316-2 .. HVBS812-316-2................ Bearing .......... et e et BOBZZ.......cccoviviien,
316-3 .. HVBS912-316-3............... C-Retainer RiNg......o.coooo i e 31 < P PP
317A... . HVBS912-317A ... Adjustable Bracket Assembly (Front) ((#317-1 ~#317-11).............
317-1 _HVBS912-317-1.....oee Adjustable Bracket (Front}................on i
317-2 .. HVBS912-317-2 ............... BEAINMNG ...ocvie et e e 608ZZ. ..o
317-3 _HVBS912-317-3............... Blade Adjustable (Rear) ...
317-4 . HVBS912-317-4............... BEANNG PN oo e e e
317-5 . HVBS912-317-5................ Flat WasSher ..o 5M16"x18xt1.5............ 1
3176 .. HVBS912-317-6................ Spring Washer ... 5T i [ SR TR
317-7 .. HVBS912-317-7 .. ........... Socket Head Cap Screw ... 5Me"x1-1/4"L ............
317-8...HVBS812-317-8................ CATDIABGUILE. . ... cxommenner me oo masnssgassss SSHEHE SO SIS OB surys dwanibasto
317-6.. . HVBS912-317-9 . ............. Socket Head Cap Screw ..., MBX16L ...
317-10 HVBS912-317-10.............. Spring Washer ... 38" e
317-11.HVBSS12-317-11 . HexX NUt. SB"UNF .
318 ... HVBS912-318.............cce. Flat Washer ... e 38"25xt2...e
319 ... HVBS912-319 ... 145 7o) « T U PRSP
320 ... HVBS912-320............ e Blade GUAN ... et e obtave e e e
321.....HVBS212-321 ................... Cross Round Head Screw.........ccccovvceciinnnnn. SI32" AL
326 ... HVBS912-326 ................... Bl ... e SVEZTO . s e
327 ... HVBS912-327 ..o AR OVEE. ... o s scasansmns amems wans assnang s s S58 B A SO S b tigs S
............ HVBS56M-CLB/CE ........... Caution Label for Blade Back Cover {(not shown) ...
327-1.. HVBS912-327-1 ..., P LB e s s s s« e B SR R B A L e YR e i
328 ... TS-0680021 ..o Flat Washer ..o e 174"16xt1.5............
330.....HVBS912-330 .. ...l Cross Round Head Screw.........oooeo . &AL
332 ... HVBSS912-332 ... Cross Round Head Screw .......ccoooeiviiiinnnn Ya x U2
340 .. HVBS912-340................... Bracket for CE ONIY ... e e
341 ... HVBSS12-341 ................. Cross Round Head Screw ..o M4X5L ...
342 ... HVBS912-342 .................. OWICH BaS e s e
343 ... TS-1550031 ... Flat Washer ... ..o, M kit e e
344 ... HVBSD12-344 .................. Cross Round Head Screw.......cooooveiiiie MOSX10L ...l
345 ... HVBS912-345................... CONrOl BOX BaSE... .o e res e e e
348 ... HVBS912-348 ................... Cross Round Head Screw....oocoovciiiieeen MBX12L ...
351....TS-1803021 ..o Socket Head Cap Screw ... MB-1.0Px10L ............

10



11

125 mi X3E

M1

Looy L2
S0HZ |5

[
[=)
2 (o) %
j= "
€ £
£ & &
L=
O
= ) v..-
]
HL
- - Ve
el
L T _ !fn
Y] =y
N 2+
i~
a
o
P
—
= e 2 adwod uonnog 18)|eyos-|SIWYUY yoyms Jojoul duung s
AY O
3 d o g adwod Jnajop 10}OLBIIWIYTY Joow dwng | zW
jedipuud inajol 10jowdney 10100 UIEW LA
uonejdudiagul | uayorez Jop Bunjnapag joquiAs jo Bujueaw
g -
) B|&| L& 5 Xle
= g Els sunef-pyan qeB-unib mo|PA-uaslb | JAND
- =] =~
3 > 3 <ls uniq uneiq uMoIq Ng
g = abnoz Joui pau au
o
= W.m naig nepy anjq nd
quB|q Ulam }ILm HM
Hou Zlemyos joe|q Mg
> SUOp1aD Sap INajnos usgdejuazyry SpUe}S JO INGYoD
[
ot
£ &3
c
w
=

15€¥0000S

€/08/00v ¢16-SHAH



